
1078 THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, MAY 28, 1858.

Nature of Ordnance.

Ordnance Brass Gun,
do

do

do

do
Ordnance Howitzer,

Ordnance Iron Gun,
do

do
do

18
9

6

6

3
24

9
6

4

*
Total number captured

pounder
do...

do...

do...

do...
do...

do-
do...

do-
do...

No.

1
2

1

1

1
1

1
1

2
1

113

Weight.

cwt.
20
9

8

5

6
9

20
16

10
0

qrs.
2
3

0

3

0
3

0
2

0
1

Ib.
0
0

0

27

0
10

0
26

0
0

Manufacture and Bemarks.

Foreign manufacture, " Claude Martin" '
British manufacture, One of them

hooped 1 £ feet
from muzzle

Foreign manufacture, Chase knocked
off

British manufacture, Muzzle much
drooped

Foreign manufacture
British manufacture, Muzzle cut off

and hooped
do
do Trunnions hoop-

ed
foreign manufacture do

do do

o>g
£
p±4

§,o' ®A73

^ff

1>
B

"§.a

14 Guns hare been captured since this Beturn was prepared.

TOD BBOWN, Lieutenant,
Commissary of Ordnance with the Army.

No. 9.

Present State of the Army in the Field, under the personal command of His Excellency the
Commander-in-Chief.

Head-Quarters, Camp hefore Lucknow, March 2,1858.

Corps.

Artillery Division.

Naval Brigade (Her Majesty's ship Shannon)

Siege Artillery Brigade ,. ..

Engineer Brigade.

Madras Sappers
Punjaub Pioneers
Delhi Pioneers (unarmed)

EFFECTIVE.

°|
w

26
43
18

87

16
24
1
6
3

50

N
at

iv
e 

O
ff

ic
er

s.

...

...

13

"20
8

41

N
on

-C
om

m
ia

hi
on

ed
O

ff
ic

er
s, 

R
an

k 
an

d
F

ile
.

405
757
364

1526

201
212

755
743

1911

1

431
800
382

1613

217
249

1
781
754

2002

1 
H

or
se

s.

930

930

•

...


