Nature of Ordnance.			No.	Weight.		t.	Manufacture and Remarks.				
Ordnance Brass Gun	, 18 9	pounder do	1 2	cwt. 20 9	qrs. 2 3		Foreign manufacture, "Claude Martin" British manufacture, One of them hooped 1½ feet from muzzle				
d o	6	do	1	8	0	0	from muzzle Foreign manufacture, Chase knocked off				
do	6	do	1	5	3	27	Foreign manufacture, Chase knocked off British manufacture, Muzzle much drooped				
do	3	do	1	6	0	0					
Ordnance Howitzer,	24	do	1	9	3	10	Foreign manufacture British manufacture, Muzzle cut off and hooped do do Trunnions hooped ed Foreign manufacture do				
Ordnance Iron Gun,	9	do	1	20	0	0	do ' ' ' ' ' ' '				
do	6	do]	16	2	26	do Trunnions hoop-				
do	4	do	2	10	0	0	Foreign manufacture do つ				
do	8	do	1	0	1	0	do do				
Total number capt	ured	•••••	113								

14 Guns have been captured since this Return was prepared.

TOD BROWN, Lieutenant, Commissary of Ordnance with the Army.

Head-Quarters, Camp before Lucknow, March 2, 1858.

No. 9.

Present State of the Army in the Field, under the personal command of His Excellency the Commander-in-Chief.

	Effective.					
Corps.	European Officers.	Native Officers.	Non-Commissioned Officers, Rank and File.	Grand Total.	Horses.	
Artillery Division.						
Naval Brigade (Her Majesty's ship Shannon)	26 43 18	•••	405 757 364	431 800 382	930	
Engineer Brigade.	87	•••	1526	1613	930	
Royal Engineers Bengal Engineers Madras Sappers Punjaub Pioneers Delhi Pioneers (unarmed)	16 24 1 6 3	13 20 8 41	201 212 755 743	217 249 1 781 754		